UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

ALEX IS THE BEST, LLC

Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-02056

U.S. Patent No. 8,134,600

MANDATORY NOTICE OF PATENT OWNER AND RELATED MATTERS

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(1)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner ALEX IS THE BEST, LLC, submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,134,600.

A. <u>Real Party-In-Interest</u>: The Patent Owner below is the real party-in-interest:

ALEX IS THE BEST, LLC 75-82nd Street Brooklyn, New York 11209

B. <u>Related Matters</u>: The Patent Owner is aware of the following administrative and judicial

matters that may affect, or be affected by, a decision in the present proceeding:

Administrative matters and Judicial matters:

GOOGLE v. ALEX IS THE BEST IPR2017-02052;

GOOGLE v. ALEX IS THE BEST IPR2017-02053;

GOOGLE v. ALEX IS THE BEST IPR2017-02054;

GOOGLE v. ALEX IS THE BEST IPR2017-02055;

GOOGLE v. ALEX IS THE BEST IPR2017-02057;

GOOGLE v. ALEX IS THE BEST IPR2017-02058;

GOOGLE v. ALEX IS THE BEST IPR2017-02059;

DOCKE.

Judicial Matter	Court	Status	Docket No.
Alex is the Best, LLC v. BLU Products	D. Delaware	Pending	1:16-CV-00769
Inc.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. Huawei Device	D. Delaware	Pending	1:16-CV-00770
(Dongguan) Co., Ltd. et al.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. Lenovo Holding	D. Delaware	Pending	1:16-CV-00771
Company, Inc. et al.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. TCT Mobile,	D. Delaware	Pending	1:16-CV-00772
Inc. et al.		_	
Alex is the Best, LLC v. Boost Mobile,	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01782
LLC			

Alex is the Best, LLC v. Kyocera	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01783
Corporation et al.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. Sprint	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01784
Spectrum L.P.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. T-Mobile	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01785
USA, Inc. et al.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. Cellco	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01786
Partnership			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. Samsung	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01787
Electronics Co., Ltd. et al.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v.	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01722
Amazon.com Inc. et al.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. ASUS	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01723
Computer International			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. Blackberry	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01724
Limited et al.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. HTC	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01725
Corporation et al.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. LG	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01726
Electronics Inc. et al.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. Sony	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01727
Corporation et al.			
Alex is the Best, LLC v. ZTE	D. Delaware	Closed	1:13-CV-01728
Corporation et al.			

C. <u>Lead Counsel</u>: Patent Owner designates the following counsel:

C. Andrew Im (Reg. No. 40,657) <u>aim@imiplaw.com</u> <u>docket@imiplaw.com</u> IM IP LAW PLLC 2146 Orchard Mist Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 T: (347) 577-9480 F: (888) 415-3481

 D. <u>Service Information</u>: Counsel for Patent Owner may be served by certified mail, courier, or hand at the address listed above. Patent Owner also consents to electronic service at the email addresses listed in Section C.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 26, 2017

/C. Andrew Im/ C. Andrew Im, Reg. No. 40,657 IM IP LAW PLLC 2146 Orchard Mist Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 26th day of September 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing MANDATORY NOTICE OF PATENT OWNER AND RELATED MATTERS was served by electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner Google Inc:

Joshua P. Larsen Barnes & Thornburg LLP 11 S Meridian Street Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 236-1313 joshua.larsen@btlaw.com

Jeffrey C. Morgan Barnes & Thornburg LLP 3475 Piedmont Road N.E. Suite 1700 Atlanta, GA 30305-3327 (404) 264-4015 jeff.morgan@btlaw.com Steven D. Shipe Barnes & Thornburg LLP 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 289-1313 steven.ship@btlaw.com

Dated: September 26, 2017

/C. Andrew Im/

C. Andrew Im, Reg. No. 40,657 IM IP LAW PLLC 2146 Orchard Mist Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.